

ATTOMUS Docket PO3053US/A

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 102756071	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	SONLY
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼	V V V O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Timothy Lassan 5-21-04	Name: Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC
,	```
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 535 Marriott Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	***************************************
	City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37214
5/10/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	3 205907
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	lached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Michael R. Huber	<u> </u>
Bridgestone Americas Holding, Internal Address:	Enclosed
Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway	
	06-0925

City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44317	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Michael R. Huber	Slalis
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

 $\textbf{Mail doc} \\ \textbf{q} \\ \textbf{ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:} \\$

06/01/2004 LMUELLER 00000141 060925 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

29205907

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015379 FRAME: 0743

	AŞSIĞNI	MENT	
patent entitled TIRE TREAD, which is being executed and filed of	h application concurrently herewith.	h now is described and claimed in an ed States patent application number	application for
employment agreement(s), advisor regulation, I hereby do make the fo	agreement(s), state or llowing assignments –		dministrative
and duly organized under the laws of Nashville, Tennessee, and its succe assign, transfer, and set over above-described application for continuation-in-part, or division United States that claims priori United States that issues from streexamination filed on such let covenant and agree for mystal assist said assigned application for patent, in any therefrom, or in litigation values to be signed, provided that expenses relating authorize and request the Covenant and request the Covenant and covenant and agree for mystal assist said assigned application for patent, in any therefrom, and a covenant and agree for mystal assist said assigned application for patent, in any therefrom, and a covenant and agree for mystal assist said assigned application for patent, in any therefore, any therefore any the covenant and agree for mystal assist said assigned application for patent, in any therefore, any therefore any therefo	of the state of Delawar ssors and assigns, I he er the full and exclusive reletters patent of the Unal application filed the ty from the above-dessuch application(s) as states patent; self and my legal repre- te and/or its designee(state) interference declared which arises out of or its related to said application, thereto shall be borned commissioner of Pater	reby we right to the above-described invent United States as well as any substitute ereon, to any application for letters period application, and to any letters period application, and to any letters period as any reissue application or requestentative(s) to), to the extent requested, in the prosect on said application for patent or parts based on said application for patent tion for patent which said assignee or	ion and to the , continuation, atent of the patent of the nest for ecution of said tent issuing or patent rits designee(s)
To BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC, a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at Nashville, Tennessee, and its successors and assigns, I hereby > assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to any application for letters patent filed in any regional or national patent office other than the United States Patent and Trademark Office which application claims priority from the above-described application; > covenant and agree for myself and my legal representative(s) to a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any such applications for patent or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and b) execute all papers related to said application(s) for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed, provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have a	May 10, 2004		day
Name:	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date

PATENT REEL: 015379 FRAME: 0744

date

RECORDED: 05/21/2004

date

Name:

Name: